## AMENDMENTS TO THE SCALE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2009/10

SERVICE	2009/10 Cheshire East £	Appendix 1 - Annex			
		Congleton	Cheshire County	Crewe & Nantwich	Macclesfield £
		£	£		
NANTWICH CIVIC HALL					
Peggy Killick Suite Hire - if booked with Main Hall					
Evenings					
With Bar - over 50 guests (incorrectly stated as 60 guests)	Free			Free	
With Bar - under 50 guests (incorrectly stated as 60 guests)	90.00			85.00	
Additional Charges					
Use of Extended Stage (service not available)	N/A			N/A	
CEMETERIES AND CREMATORIUM					
Cremation Fees					
Medical Referee (subject to national agreement)	18.50			18.00	18.50
Service over runs (after 40 minutes at Crewe, 30 minutes at Macclesfield)	60.00			58.50	
Burial Fees					
Right of Burial for cremated remains in Wall of Remembrance - Macclesfield	346.00				338.00
(change of wording from Internment)					
General Fees					
Transfer of ownership to resident of borough	N/A			38.50	42.00
Service overruns	60.00			58.50	
Music System - Crewe Crematorium	10.00				
Memorials					
Right to enclose grave space with kerbing of stone or other approved material	N/A	67.00			
Right to place vase or bowl of stone or other approved material	N/A	41.00			
Headstone including foundation - Childrens Cemetery, Macclesfield	333.00	11.00			285.00
	-				
Memorial Kerbs					
Provision of letterd kerbs, mowing, stone & vase (for 10 years)	211.00				206.50
Provvision of blank kerb for future lettering, mowing stone & vase	211.00				206.50
Rear mowing stone if purchased seperately	44.00				43.00
Flower vase for rear mowing stone	12.00				11.50
Double rear mowing stone	72.00				70.50
Babies kerbstone, lettering, vase and mowing stone	108.00				105.00
Cleaning and repointing letters on memorial kerbstone	37.00				36.00
Cleaning rear mowing stone	27.00				26.00
Moving kerbstone	27.00				26.00
Kerbstone Formal Garden Remembrance inc inscription& vase	310.00				302.00
Wall mounted english oak	111.00			1	108.00
Tall mounted original out	111.00	+			100.00
CAR PARKING		1			
Crewe & Nantwich Area				1	
Nantwich Town Football Club				1	
(deleted from list - no agreement in place)	+			1	
(deleted from list - no agreement in place)	1	+		†	
	+	1		1	
GENERAL NOTES	+	+		+	
GLINERAL NOTES	erwise stated			1	